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June 3, 2008

Anne K. Quinlan, Esq.
Acting Secretary
Surface Transportation Board
395 "E" Street, S.W.
Washington, D.C. 20423-0001

Dear Ms. Quinlan:

Enclosed for recordation pursuant to the provisions of 49 U.S.C. Section
11301 (a) are two (2) copies of a Termination and Release of Security Interest,
dated as of May 29, 2008, a secondary document as defined in the Board's
Rules for the Recordation of Documents.

The enclosed document is a total release and relates to the Memorandum
of Security Agreement previously filed with the Board under Recordation Number
24815.

The name and address of the party to the enclosed document are:

Secured Party: TD Banknorth, N.A
2 West Main Street
P.O. Box 2589
Waterbury, Connecticut 06723-2589

[Debtor: Circle of Life, LLC
80 Middlettown Avenue
New Haven, Connecticut 06513]
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A description of the railroad equipment covered by the enclosed document
is:

All railcars covered by the Memorandum of Security Agreement on file
under Recordation Number 24815 are RELEASED.

A short summary of the document to appear in the index is:

Termination and Release of Security Interest.

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of $35.00 payable to the order of
the Surface Transportation Board covering the required recordation fee.

Kindly return stamped copies of the enclosed document to the
undersigned.

Very truly yours,

Robert W.AIvord

RWA/sem
Enclosures
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Termination and Bdeage of Security Interest
(Surface Transportation. Board)

SURFACE TRANSPORTATIONBCW®

For valued received, ID BanknBrfh, NA (formerly brawn as Banknorfh, N.A.) ("Secured
Party"} terminates ajid releases any and all rights and interests of Secured Party with respect to the
miloara described in the schedules attached hereto (the "Released Collateral̂ , mflluding without
limitation any security interests in the Released Collateral pursuant to the agreements referenced in the
memoranda listed m toe table below.

Memoranda of Secured Patty's rights and interests with respect to the Released Collateral have
been recorded with the Surface Transportation Board as follows!

Description of recorded document Date and time of

P.M.

Memorandum of Security AjEteBment ranted
Memntaachan of Securiy Aareeroent (dated iafl9/20Q3) | Pocembesr 31.2003 at 1 t;Q4 aaa.

3-11,2004 at 10:20 am
febiuary 12.2004 at 939a.m.

STBreeoribtion
munbgy

26756

Secured Party releases and terminates its rights and' interests covered by each of
mernoianda-

* EXECUTED as of May^a 2008-

State of QI/WH t** _. Ctmaty of

On May (312008, before tne pefsonally appeared r
known, who being by me duly sworn says that In ia^VjjipE. P^fc

, to me personally
_ofTD

Bmiknorth, N.A.,» national banking association, and that, a& such officer, being duly authorized to do so,
he executed die foregoing instrument on behalf cf said braking association.

S/x^vdO
Notary Public

expires:

[NOTARIAL SEAL]
UndaR Henry

NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Oonneoflcut

My Oemmfuioii Expires 3/91/2013



Schedules
to Termination and Release of Security Interest

[attached]
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AnastDsio'CireleofLifB Rolling Slock Phase 2 2/4/04

CAR MARK
NHRX

NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHfiiT
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NhRX
NfRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
MHRX

eeo

S8S
697
690
693
713
718
728
741
743
748
750

! 75B
790
796
798
803
609
815
617
818
623
B29
643
045
651
asg
862
864
BQ5
867
673
878
697
916
934
937
951
959
856
991
998
1004
1Q3O
1QJ7
1028
1029
lOilT"1

BUILDER
BERWICK

BERWICK
BERWICK
BERWICK
BERWICK
BERWICK
BERWICK
BERWICK
BERWICK
BERWICK
BERWICK
BERWICK
BERWICK
BERWICK
BERWICK
BERWICK
BERWICK
BERWICK
BERWICK
BERWICK

^BERWICK
BERWICK
BERWICK
BERWICK
BERWICK
BERWICK
BERWICK̂
BERWICK
BERWICK
BEWICK
BERWICK
BERWICK
BERWICK
BERWICK
BERWICK

ACF
ACF
ACF
ACP
ACF
ACF
ACF
ACP
ACP
ACP
ACP
ACP
ACF

YR BUILT
1980

1980

•1990
19BO
19BO
1980
19BO
1380
1980

i_ 1980
i960
1980
1980
1B80
1980
19BO
1960
1960
1980
1900
1360
1880
1980
1660
1980 ^
1980
1980
1980
1880
19BO
1980
1960
1980
1980
1880
1980
1980
1980
1980
1880
1980
1960
1980
1S60
1<iBO
1H6Q

1960

1980

TYPE
Gondoia-GT

Honda a-GT
Boncioa-GT
Gorwiola-GT
Gondola-GT
Gandoia-GT
Gondola-Q"
Gondola-GT
Gondola-GT
Sondala-QT
Gondola-GT
Com Dla-GT
Gont da-GT
Gondcl3-GT
Gonoote-GT
Gondola-GT
Gandola-GT
Gondola-eT
Qondcto-GT
Gondola.<5T
GontJctJ-GT
Gondote'QT
GondolarOT
Gbhdola-GT
Gorxlota^T
C5ondola-GT
Gondolâ *!
Gondala-GT
Gonbola-QT
Gondola-GT
6ondolq*GT
Gondela-GT
eondola-QT
Gondoa-GT
Gwidoa-GT
Gorwoia-OT
Gendola-GT
Gendola-GT
Gonflola-GT
6ondeI»CT
Gondolâ ST
GondoIa-GT
Gondols-GT
Gowlola-GT
Gondola-GT
Ghndoia-GT
Gonaola-GT
Gondola-GT

Insured Value
5,600

5.800
5,800
5,800
5,600
5.BDO
5,800
5.HJO
S.BOO
5.600
5,600
5.800
5,800
5.800
5,600
5,900
5.800
5.BOO
5.600
6.600
5.800
5,800
5,800
5.800
5.800
5.800
5.600
5.80Q
5,800
5,800
5,800
5.800
8,600
5.800
5,800
5.600
S.flM
S.BOO

5,600
3,800
5.800
£.800
8.800
5.800

* 5.800
5,600
5.800
5.800



Anaslasio/CircleofLife Rolling Stock Phase 2

NHRX_
NHFIX
MHFUC
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
MHRX
MHRX
NHRX
NHRX.
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
HfHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHHX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX
NHRX..
NHRX

1052

1034
1066

1073
1092

1133

1132
1136

1147
1148

1175
1179
1186

1216
1228

1229

1233
125J

1259 j
1274
1275
1290

1297
1298

1302
1307

1310
1312
1330

1345
1355

1364
1372

1389
1396
1400

1406
1110
1430
1436

1<65
14T1

1472
1477
1478
1489
1302
1505

ACF
ACF

ORTNER
ORTNER
ORTKER
DRTN6R
ORTNER
ORTNER
ORWER
ORTNER
ORTNER
ORTNER
ORTNER
ORTNER
ORTNER
ORTNER
ORTNER
ORTNER
ORTNER
ORTNER
ORTNER
ORTNER
ORTNER
ORTNER
ORTNER
ORTNER
THRAIJ^
THRALL ,
THRALL
THRALL
THRALL
THRALL
THRALL
THRALL
THRALL
THRALL
THRALL
THRALL
THRALL
THRALL
THRALL
THRALL
THRALL
THRALL
THRALL
THRALL
THRALL
THRALL

1980

1S80
1BBS

1965
•985
'985

was
1985
1983
1985
1935
isas
1885
1B8S

1BB6
1985

19B5
18B5
1985

19B5
1965
1B85
1985

1965
1986

1985

1088
1988

1958
1988

1988

, 1888
1966
1988
19BB
1988

1966
19TO
1888
198B

1986
198B
tags
19B8
1S88
1988
1888
1988

Gondola-GT
Gondola-GT
GondDl6~GT
Gondola-GT
Gondola-GT
GondolB-GT
Gondola-GT
Gondola-GT
GondolB-GT
GondofrGT
Gondela-OT
Gondple-Gt
Gondola-GT
GonSola-GT
Gandola^T
Gondola-GT
Gonanla-GT
Gondola-GT
Gohdola-GT
Gondola-QT
Oondola-CT
Gontfola-GT
Gondoia-CT
Gondo a-GT
Gonttoia-GT
Gondol»<5T
Gondo a-GT
GondoHST
GondelB-Gt
GondolB-GT
Gcndol«.GT
Gondola-GT
B3IHJ5ai
tSPJ53tiJ
Gmdola-GT
GondalB-GT
Gonriola-GT
Gondola-GT
Gondelft-GT
G5Ddala-GT
Gondoia-GT
Bondoia-GT
Gondola-QT
Gondola-GT
Gpnfl5la-GT
Bondola-GT
Bondola-G11

iondoia-Q1 '

5,800
5,800
3,flOO
5.800
5.800
6.BOO
5.800
5.800
5,800
s.aOo
5.800
5,800
5JOO
5,800
5,800
5.8GO
5.600
5.800

. .6,800
5.800
6.800
5.800
5,800
5.800
5,800
6.800
S,80~0
5.600
5.BOO
5.800
5.800
6.600
5.BOO
5,300
5.800
5.800
5.600
5,800
5,800
5.800
5.809
5.800
5800
6.800
5.BQQ
5.800
5,800
S.BOO



CERTIFICATION

I, Robert W. Alvord, attorney licensed to practice in the State of New York and the
District of Columbia, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that I have compared the
attached copy with the original thereof and have found the copy to be complete and
identical in all respects to the original document.

Dated:
Robert W. Alvord


